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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3351
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2011
CONTINGENCY PLAN TO TACKLE TERROR AND DISASTERS
Dhotre Shri Sanjay Shamrao;Wankhede Shri Subhash Bapurao

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of contingency plan prepared by the Government to tackle terror and other disasters in the country, airport-wise;

(b) whether the Bureau of Civil Aviation Security (BCAS) inspects airports and reviews the contingency plans of airports in the country;
and

(c) if so, the details of inspections carried out by BCAS during each of the last three years, airport-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS & MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION(SHRI VAYALAR RAVI)

(a): The following types of Contingency Plan are prepared for tackling terror and other disasters at the airports in the country:-

(i) Contingency Plan to deal with hijacking situations.

(ii) Bomb Threat Contingency Plan.
(iii) Counter Terrorist Contingency Plan.

(iv) Emergency Plans for other disasters.

(b) & (c): BCAS carries out annual inspection to review the contingency plans of the airports to deal with hijack situations and bomb threat. Details of the inspections and audits carried out airport-wise by BCAS during 2009, 2010 and 2011 are annexed.
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